HD8OCL(E) Parts List

P/N:HLDP80CLA202502-A

No Part No Description Qty. Note
1 HL80C-02202 Joint grip [¥ .31 2
2 HL80C-02203 Pipe joint KBk 2
3 HL80C-02204 Gasket,Rubber KERL T 2
4 5789-10025c2 Bolt M10x25 SILIEFEM10x25 12
5 HL80C-02201 Suction flange v/ €N 1
6 HL80C-02205 Check valve il 1
7 HL80C-02108 Housing of pump RN 1
8 HL80C-02302 Rubber pad HK 3k 1
9 HL80C-02301 Discharge flange HK %k 1
10 HL80C-02101 O-Ring WA Bt [ 2
11 HL80C-02102 Plug WA 2
12 3452.1-2200400 O-Ring @220x4 O % &} | @220x4 1
13 HL80C-02103 Washer,Rubber SRR ETIXT 1
14 5783-08020a2 Bolt M8x20 2 FEM8x20 2 Electric
15 HL80C-02104 Volute casing S 1
16 HL80C-02105 Water pump impeller -5 1
17 HL80C-02120 Machinery seal HUbs & 1
18 HL80C-02107 Pump cover HEE 1
19 HL80C-02412 Filter net TR 1
20 HL50CE-01210 Battery rack H AR 1 Electric
21 5789-06014a2 Bolt M6x14 RIEIEMEx14 1 Electric
22 HL50CE-04003 Battery spacer [ER ik Y 1 Electric
23 HL80C-02420 Clamp VRIS 4 3
24 HL50C-02106 Aluminum washer @8 fHiko8 4
25 5783-08030c2 Bolt M8x30 12 H4M8x30 4
26 HL2500CLE-01212a Battery hanger bolt A 2 Electric
27 93-05¢c Washer @5 G5 2 Electric
28 93-08a Washer @8 LG8 2
29 97.1-05¢ Flat washer @5 “FHa5 2 Electric
30 HL50CE-04030 Lamp holder AR IR AR AT 4T J3 1 Electric
31 97.1-08a Flat washer @8 T8 2
32 5783-05010C2 Bolt M5x10 HEFEM5x10 2 Electric
33 HL2500CLE-01211 Battery platen FEI R % 1 Electric
34 HL178FAP2(E) Diesel Engine ZEMHL 1
35 HD8OCLE-01100 Frame LA 1
36 97.1-10a Flat washer @10 F-E@10 10
37 93-10a Washer @10 FHEEG10 10
38 6170-10000a2 Nut M10 $2EM10 10
39 HD80CE-01310a Bracket TKRER 1
40 5783-10045a2 Bolt M10x45 $RFEM10x45 4
41 HL4000CL-05100 Absorber 3KW KW 4
42 5783-10025a2 Bolt M10x25 HEFEM10%25 2




43 818-05012a2 Screw M5x12 HEETM5x12 2

44 97.1-05a Flat washer @5 “Fi@5 2

45 HL2500CL-04020 Fuel meter assy. VbR 1

46 HL2500CL-04003 Fuel meter gasket VFARER Y 1

47 HL2500CL-04030 Fuel tank gap assy. WA 1

48 HL2500CL-04004 Fuel tank gap gasket TR 5 % 1

49 HL170F-10020 Filter cup THAR 1

50 5783-06022a2 Bolt M6x22 IZFEMEx22 4

51 96.1-06a Flat washer @6 KibF-#o6 4

52 HL170F-01202 Bush PR~ 4

53 HL170F-01201 Shock absorber bushing WEE 4

54 HL170F-10013 Clamp @9 el 4 @9 2

55 HL170F-10012 Fuel oil return pipe BN 1

56 HL2500CL-04010A Fuel tank assy. i) 1

57 97.1-06a Flat washer @6 D6 6(9) (Electric)

58 93-06a Washer @6 HiLD6 4(7) (Electric)

59 6170-06000a2 Nut M6 1245 M6 6(7) (Electric)

60 HL178F-10300 Filter element assy. LETHIE SR 1

61 HL2500CL-04002 Fuel oil filter gasket e R 1

62 HL2500CL-04001 Shim plate SRR 1

63 818-05008a2 Screw M5x8 I2E] M5x8 3

64 HL170F-10405 Fuel tank cock gasket MBI S 30 1

65 HL170F-10400A Fuel tank cock assy. iBIES 1

66 HL170F-10009 Fuel oil pipe e 1

67 HL170F-10011 Clamp @13 i R i 913 2

68 62-06000a2 Fly nut M6 WA EEM 6 2 Electric

69 HL2500CLE-05202 Battery wire( red) LI CANE)) 1 Electric
701 HL50CE-04010 Sct;:tnegcst;’;i;cgsi';fj HAFF R LR | 1 Electric
702 HL50CE-04020 Sct;:tnegcst;’;';cgsi';fj @g?z?ﬂfgéi J:hTfE (4 1 Electric

71 HL2500CLE-05203 Battery wire (black) LR () 1 Electric

72 HL2500CLE-05205 Jacket of battery(red) | HJfiyE (Z0() 1 Electric

73 HL2500CLE-05204a Battery HL I 1 Electric




